Declaration of compliance for materials and articles
intended to come into contact with foodstuffs

We, A.E.B. SRL, via Pellizzari 11, 20871 Vimercate (MB)

Declare that the following articles

Article number Description
1025-VS-1027-VS-1028-VS Tank NC 5 gallon, 3 gallon, 2,5 gallon
040030 Tank R Jolly 23 L

Made out of AISI 304
And used for/as Beverage Food Storage
Comply with EU Regulations

1935/2004 and 2023/2006 (GMP) and DPR 777/82

Here are the conditions for carrying out the migration test: DM 21.03.1973

OML (overall migration limits): DM 21.03.1973

We declare that the materials respect the limits of global migration as per DM 21.03.1973

Reports of tests of global migration are available upon request. ( we perform report test after specific
request of the customer )

SML (specific migration limits): DM 21.03.1973
We declare that the materials respect the limits of specific migration and specific restrictions: DM
21.03.1973

Dual use - additives are present / absent: absent
These articles can come into contact with the following type of foodstuffs: Beverage Food
The storage conditions are: see instructions annex

The use conditions are: see instructions annex

Vimercate, 4" March 2024

A.E.B. SRL
Sede e Uffici: Via Pellizzari, 11 - 20871 VIMERCATE (MB)
Unitd Produttiva: Via Provinciale per Dubino, 2B
23009 ANDALO VALTELLINO (SO)
Tel. 039/6084004
0184 ~ 1, 00602830143

Managing Director



